
 
OIL INDIA LIMITED 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 
DULIAJAN – 786602 

 
NOTIFICATION 

 
Ref. No. OIL/CONT/V/C/57/2023-24                                                                              Date: 21.04.2023  

Sl. 
No. 

IFB Details Bid Opened on 

 
1 

Tender No. CDC2653P23 
                Construction of New Fire Service Building including Electrical, 
Tele- communication & IT works along with Construction of Boundary 
Wall, Fire Water Pit, Development of frontal area at Moran, Charaideo 
district. All materials to be supplied by contractor except cement.  

 

21.03.2023 

2 Tender No. CDC2681P23 
                    Construction of CC/ RCC foundation, construction/repairing 
of Approach road (0.35 KM), Plinth, Effluent pit, Hard standing area to suit 
(E-1400) rig outfit in any area under JNK section under Tinsukia & 
Dibrugarh District. 

 

21.03.2023 

3 Tender No. CDC2682P23 
                    Construction of CC/ RCC foundation, construction/repairing 
of Approach road (0.40 KM), Plinth, Effluent pit, Hard standing area to suit 
(E-1400) rig outfit in any area under JNK section under Tinsukia & 
Dibrugarh District. 

 

21.03.2023 

4 Tender No. CDC2683P23 
                    Construction of CC/RCC foundation, construction/repairing 
of Approach road, Plinth, Hard standing area to accommodate 5 nos. of 
additional wells at the existing well plinth to suit any rig Outfit in Baghjan 
& Mechaki Area including supply of all materials except cement. 

 

21.03.2023 

5 Tender No. CDC2763P23 

                       Construction of 1000 mtr. long Approach road including 
cross drainage works, well plinth, Road over plinth, CC/RCC Foundation to 
Suit VFD-2 (E-2000) Rig outfit in Shalmari or Moran Area or any other Area 
including supply of all materials by the contractor except Cement. 

 

28.03.2023 

6 Tender No. CDC2773P23  

                        Construction of Gravelled Approach Road, Plinth, 
Foundations and Dwarf wall to suit CH-3 QUIPPO 2 NEW (E 2000 HP) rig or 
any other E 2000 HP equivalent Drilling rig for Drilling location at 
Kharsang or Kumchai area in Arunachal Pradesh including supply of all 
material except Cement and Empty cement bags. 

 

28.03.2023 

7 Tender No. CDC2766P23 

                        Repairing of gravelled approach road, plinth preparation/ 
repairing along with de-watering of existing effluent pits with pit bundh 
strengthening, construction of C.C./R.C.C. foundations to suit S-3 E-1400 
AC/ SCR rig outfit or any other equivalent E-1400 rig outfit for Loc: DJL in 
the existing plinth of SMD#05 in Bogapani Samdang area including supply 
of all materials except cement and empty cement bags. 

 

28.03.2023 

 
 
This is for general information of all concerned that as per Tender Criteria, it is decided to select Seven (7) 

numbers of bidders (B-1 to B-7) against the above IFBs through Draw of Lots (DOL) on 27.04.2023 at 01:30 P.M. 
(IST) in Contracts Department, Oil India Limited, Duliajan. Technical scrutiny of these 7 numbers of selected 
bidders will be carried out for deciding P-1 and P-2 bidders, as mentioned in the Tender documents.  
 
2.0   All the eligible bidders or their authorised representatives are hereby advised to attend the office of CGM-
Contracts (HOD) on the date and time as fixed above to participate in DOL. 
 
3.0 This Notification is also available at OIL Website www.oil-india.com. 
 

 
(R. TALUKDAR) 

DGM- CONTRACTS (CIVIL) 
For CGM- CONTRACTS (HOD) 

For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 
  


